PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Сору:	for:		RESOLUTION NO.
/ /	Orig. and Copy to Secretary	RESOLUTION	UTILITIES DIVISION SECTION:
	Director Numerical File		DATE:
	Alphabetical File Accounting File		

SUBJECT: Order authorizing Change in Tariff Schedule Which Will Result in a Technical Increase

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY by Advice No. 164-8, filed WHEREAS: 2, 1959, having requested authority under section 454 of the Public Utilities Code to make revision in its tariff schedule as designated in Description of Special Ente Areas as set forth in Revised Cal. P.U.C. sheet No. 3024-E, which said revision will result in a technical increase, and

WEEREAS: We find that such increase as may result from the above revision in the schedule of rates is justified; therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that authority be granted under Section 454 of the Public Utilities Code to make the above sheet effective on Pebruary 1, 1959.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the tariff sheet issued in accordance with the order herein contained shall be marked to show that such sheet was issued under Resolution No. E-1008 of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly introduced, passed and adopted at a regular session of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, held on the Liyday of the Commissioners voting favorably thereon: President PETER E. MITCHELL

Commissioners

MATTHEW J. DOOLEY
THEODORE H. JENNER

Secretary